## **LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

## STATE TAXATION FURTHER AMENDMENT BILL 2024

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by EVAN MULHOLLAND)

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, line 27, omit "a partial" and insert "an".
- 2. Clause 43, line 8, omit "wages to the extent that the GP" and insert "wages.".
- 3. Clause 43, lines 9 to 32 and page 43, lines 1 to 6, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 4. Clause 43, page 43, line 7, omit "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 5. Clause 43, page 43, lines 8 to 36 and page 44, lines 1 to 11, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 6. Clause 43, page 44, lines 26 to 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 7. Clause 43, page 45, lines 1 to 3, omit all words and expressions on these lines.